				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
	INT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC				1 2
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0540		See Block 16C			
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	892432	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00701
	perations Office			ho Operations	
	perations partment of Energy			. Department of Energ	У
	perations			ho Operations 5 Fremont Avenue	
	alls ID 89415			1221	
				ho Falls ID 83415	
NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) ^{9/}	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
ATTELLE	E ENERGY ALLIANCE, LL	C			
ttn: Ro	oger Chunn		91	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
о вох 1					
DAHO FA	ALLS ID 83415		x 10	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE	ER NO.
				E-AC07-05ID14517	
			1	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE		FACILITY CODE		1/09/2004	
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES			
	numbered solicitation is amended as set fo				extended, is not extended.
CHECK ONE				IODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	
	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	ORSUANT TO: (Specily authority)		GES SET FORTH IN TIEM 14 ARE MADE	IN THE CONTRACT
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL HIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE	LECT THE AI AUTHORIT	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan Y OF FAR 43.103(b).	ges in paying office,
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT	TO AUTHOR	ITY OF:	
Х	FAR 17.605, FAR 6.30		d FAR 4	3.103(a)(3)	
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)			
	I ▼: Orationation □lis and	V is required to sign this desume	ant and ratur	1 copies to the is	
		X is required to sign this docume		solicitation/contract subject matter where fe	-
UNS Nur		Conganized by OCF Section neading	yə, mənuunig	รงแงกลแบบของการสมารรมมุธม กาสแย่า พาโยโย โย	200101C. J
	G7XL5RBNX55				
		tion is to Extend	the Pe	eriod of Performance t	hrough September
-	•			e from \$16 million by	y
				ated contract value i	
		_		conditions remain unc	
	rce and effect.				2
Continue	ed				
Except as pro	vided herein, all terms and conditions of th	e document referenced in Item 9 A	or 10A, as h	eretofore changed, remains unchanged and	d in full force and effect.

 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

 Roger Chunn, BEA Prime Contract Manager
 Gregory J. Tomlinson

 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
 15C. DATE SIGNED
 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

05/24/2023

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC07-05ID14517/0540

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
0001	Payment: OR for Idaho U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National				41,510,000,000.
	Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$19,942,754,978.70				,,

PAGE

2

OF

2

INFORMATION PAGES MODIFICATIONS

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the following changes:

- 1. Section B, SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS is changed as follows:
 - Clause B.2, Subsection (b) is modified as follows:

(b) Option and Extension Periods – The total Available Fee for the option and extension periods are shown in Table B-1 below. The total Available Fee shall be made available in accordance with the Section I clause entitled, "Total Available Fee: Base Fee Amount and Performance Fee Amount" (DEAR 970.5215-1). However, since the total Available Fee for each period has been established below, there will be no annual negotiation of total Available Fee as contemplated in paragraph (b) of the above referenced clause. All Available Fee in the option period is Award Fee; there is no Base Fee or Fixed Fee.

Table B-1. Performance Period					
Base Contract Period	Total Available Fee per Year				
Last 8 Months of FY 2005	\$11.1M				
FY 2006 – FY 2014	\$18.7M				
Option Period(s)	Total Available Fee per Year				
FY 2015 – FY 2019	\$16.0M				
Extension Period	Total Available Fee per Year				
FY 2020 – FY 2024	\$16.0M				
FY 2025 – FY 2029	\$20.0M ¹				

¹In return for higher fee earning potential, Contractor commits to invest \$1,000,000.00 per year of corporate fee in regional economic development, STEM, or environmental justice during the extended period of performance.

• Clause B.5, is modified as follows:

The amount presently obligated under this contract is as follows.

(Note: Funding modifications will be issued during contract performance to authorize funding levels.) The amount presently obligated under this contract is as follows:

2. Section F, DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE is changed as follows:

• Clause F.1, Term of Contract, is changed as follows:

(a) The Term of Contract is from the award date through September 30, 2029, unless the term is reduced or the contract is terminated in accordance with the provisions of this contract.